Registrar (J) (Budget)

May Kindly see the online application of Sri Siddi Jai Prakash, Addl. Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Amroha by which he has requested for grant of permission/'No Objection Certificate' for appearing in the interview of Delhi Judicial Services Examination 2019.

In his letter, Sri Jai Prakash has stated that he appeared in Delhi Judicial Services (Main) Examination 2019 on 12.10.2019 and 13.10.2019 prior to taking charge in U.P. Nyayik Sewa. He is declared qualified in Delhi Judicial Services (Main) Examination 2019, for appearing in interview of the same, to be held on 17.02.2020 vide public notice dated 01.02.2020. He has, therefore, requested to place his application before the Hon'ble Court in order to grant him "No Objection Certificate" for aforesaid purpose.

In this connection, it is submitted that the officer has joined U.P. Nyayik Sewa on 19.11.2019. It is also submitted that the Officer had appeared in the Delhi Judicial Services (Main) Examination 2019, prior to his joining in Uttar Pradesh Nyayik Sewa and got qualified for the interview of the same examination, which appears to be held on 17.02.2020. Now, the Officer has requested for grant of permission/ "No Objection Certificate" for appearing in the interview of Delhi Judicial Services Examination 2019. Therefore, he may be issued 'No Objection Certificate' to appear in the interview of Delhi Judicial Services Examination 2019, if the Court so desires.

May, therefore, if approved, the matter kindly be laid before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pritinker Diwaker, Administrative Judge, Amroha Judgeship for His Lordship's kind perusal & if His Lordship approves 'No Objection Certificate' be issued, offline, in duplicate, under the signature of Registrar (Judicial) Budget in favour of Sri Siddi Jai

Prakash, Addl. Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Amroha to appear in the interview of Delhi Judicial Service Examination-2019, to be held on 17.02.2020, as requested?

Abhishek Anand

A.R.O.

Mohd. Arshad

A.R.

03.02.2020

Hon'ble

Mr. Justice Pritinker Diwaker,

Administrative Judge, Amroha

Submitted for kind perusal & order

Registrar(J)(B)

04.02.2020